
                                                             PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2018-2019

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

                                                  COURSE - BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CACCM1A

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 0 3 2 3 2

CO2 0 2 2 2 2

CO3 0 3 1 3 2

CO4 0 1 1 2 2

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its 

implications in business and to know the importance of costing and to 

understand the basic concepts.Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working 

of business organisation through the concepts of management and 

application of practice in various organisation.
Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of 

auditing and to understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and 

leadership capability by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for 

industry requirements
Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Management definition, nature,scope,functions and levels of management- contribution 

by F.W Taylor, Hendry Fayol and others.

Planning, classification,objectives,charateristics advantages, decision making policies.

Organization and structure, types,supervision and span of control, departmentation, 

authorities and resposibilities,delegation and decentralisation. 

Motivation types theories Maslow's Herzberg Mc Gregor and others communication 

principles types and barriers of communication.

Leadership functions styles theories coordination features types and techiniques control 

process effective control system tchiniques of control.



CO5 0 1 0 0 2

Average 0 2 1.2 2 2

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal         

(Unit Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

ABINAYA.N CB18C 57816 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ABIRAMI.S CB18C 57817 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

ANUSIYA.A CB18C 57818 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

DEEPA.C CB18C 57819 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

DENCIYA.P CB18C 57820 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

DHANALAKSHMI.R CB18C 57821 2 3 2 2 2 11 44

DHARANI.V CB18C 57822 3 4 3 4 4 18 72

DURGADEVI.M CB18C 57823 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

ELAVARASI.G CB18C 57824 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

GOPIKA.M CB18C 57825 4 5 4 5 2 20 80

GOWSALYA.M CB18C 57826 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

HEMA.S CB18C 57827 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

HEMADHARSHINI.N CB18C 57828 3 3 4 5 3 18 72

JANANI.S CB18C 57830 5 5 4 4 5 23 92

KANIMOZHI.S CB18C 57831 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

KEERTHANA.N CB18C 57832 4 4 5 5 5 24 96

KEERTHANA.S CB18C 57833 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KEERTHIKA.K CB18C 57834 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

KEERTHIKA.M CB18C 57835 4 5 4 3 4 20 80

KIRUPAHARI.K CB18C 57836 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

KIRUTHIKA.V CB18C 57837 4 5 4 3 4 20 80

MADHUMATHI.K CB18C 57838 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

MADHUSRI.S CB18C 57839 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

MAHESWARI.R CB18C 57840 3 3 4 4 4 18 72

MALINI.G CB18C 57841 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

MANIMALA.S CB18C 57842 3 3 4 4 4 18 72

MARIYAM.A CB18C 57843 4 4 4 5 5 22 88

MISTIKA ROSY.K CB18C 57844 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

MOUNIKA.A CB18C 57845 5 4 4 5 4 22 88

MOUNIKA.T CB18C 57846 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

NALINI.R CB18C 57847 5 5 4 4 5 24 96

NANCY.J CB18C 57848 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

NANDHINI.A CB18C 57849 3 4 3 4 4 18 72

NARMADHA.B CB18C 57850 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

NISHA.S CB18C 57851 5 5 5 5 25 100

NISHALI.P CB18C 57852 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

PAPITHA.R CB18C 57853 3 2 3 3 2 13 52



PRAVEENA.A CB18C 57854 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

PRAVEENA.B CB18C 57855 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

PRIYADHARSHINI.N CB18C 57856 4 5 4 5 4 22 88

PRIYADHARSHINI.R CB18C 57857 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

RESHMA.S CB18C 57859 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

SANMUGA PRIYA.S CB18C 57860 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

SANTHIYA.R CB18C 57861 3 4 3 4 4 18 72

SANTHIYA.S CB18C 57862 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

SATHYAPRIYA.N CB18C 57863 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

SHARMILA.M CB18C 57864 4 5 4 5 2 20 80

SINDHU.S CB18C 57865 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

SIVARANJANI.R CB18C 57866 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SOUMIYA.R CB18C 57867 3 2 3 3 2 13 52

SRIMATHI.M CB18C 57868 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

THENMOZHI.S CB18C 57869 5 4 4 5 5 23 92

UMABHARATHI.V CB18C 57870 4 5 4 5 4 22 88

VANMATHI.A CB18C 57871 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

VARSHINI.N CB18C 57872 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

VIDHYA.V CB18C 57874 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

VIJAYALAKSHMI.T CB18C 57875 4 5 4 5 2 20 80

WASIFA.J CB18C 57876 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

Average 4.17 4.19 4 4.37 4.2

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Internal         

(Unit Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

%

CO1 4.17 75 79.17 93.2

CO2 4.19 75 79.19 93.2

CO3 4 75 79 93.1

CO4 4.37 75 79.37 93.4

CO5 4.2 75 79.2 93.2

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.2 93.2 93.1 93.4 93.2

92.9

93

93.1

93.2

93.3

93.4

93.5

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



SUBJECT NAME        :BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CACCM1A

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :58

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 1 Excellent

70-79 8 Very Good

60-69 14 Good

50-59 14

Avbove 

Average

40-49 4 Average

Below 40 5 Reappear

Excellent Very Good Good

Avbove 

Average Average Reappear

2.17 17.39 30.43 30.43 8.69 10.86

 PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ACADEMIC YEAR:2018-2019

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its implications in 

business and to know the importance of costing and to understand the basic concepts.

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of business 

organisation through the concepts of management and application of practice in various 

organisation.
Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of auditing and to 

understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and leadership capability 

by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for industry requirements

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Excellent
2%

Very Good
17%

Good
31%

Avbove 
Average

30%

Average
9%

Reappear
11%



                                                                             COURSE - BANKING THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM4

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 1 1 3 1 1

CO2 1 1 3 1 1

CO3 1 0 1 0 1

CO4 1 1 3 1 1

CO5 1 1 1 1 1

Average 1 0.8 2.2 0.8 1

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

ABINAYA.N CB18C 57816 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

ABIRAMI.S CB18C 57817 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

ANUSIYA.A CB18C 57818 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

DEEPA.C CB18C 57819 4 2 3 3 3 15 60

DENCIYA.P CB18C 57820 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

DHANALAKSHMI.R CB18C 57821 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

DHARANI.V CB18C 57822 3 3 4 3 3 16 64

DURGADEVI.M CB18C 57823 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

ELAVARASI.G CB18C 57824 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

GOPIKA.M CB18C 57825 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

GOWSALYA.M CB18C 57826 5 4 4 4 5 20 80

HEMA.S CB18C 57827 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

HEMADHARSHINI.N CB18C 57828 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

Definiton of the term Banker and Customer General relationship and special relationship, 

functions and service.

Opeartion of thebanke accounts, Fixed deposit Saving Bank account, Current account 

Recurring deposit account, Annuity deposit account.

Types of customer, Minor, Illiterate person, married women,Lunatics person, Drunkards, Joint 

stock companies, Societies, Windingup

Paying and collecting banker, Rights resposibilities and duties precautions collection of 

cheque.

Pass Book, Cheque, Types of cheque alteration marking Crossing, ATM Mobile Bank, RTG, 

NEFT,MICR



JANANI.S CB18C 57830 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

KANIMOZHI.S CB18C 57831 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KEERTHANA.N CB18C 57832 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

KEERTHANA.S CB18C 57833 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

KEERTHIKA.K CB18C 57834 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

KEERTHIKA.M CB18C 57835 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

KIRUPAHARI.K CB18C 57836 5 3 4 5 4 19 76

KIRUTHIKA.V CB18C 57837 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

MADHUMATHI.K CB18C 57838 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

MADHUSRI.S CB18C 57839 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

MAHESWARI.R CB18C 57840 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

MALINI.G CB18C 57841 5 4 4 4 4 19 76

MANIMALA.S CB18C 57842 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

MARIYAM.A CB18C 57843 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

MISTIKA ROSY.K CB18C 57844 5 4 4 4 4 19 76

MOUNIKA.A CB18C 57845 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

MOUNIKA.T CB18C 57846 4 3 3 3 3 16 64

NALINI.R CB18C 57847 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

NANCY.J CB18C 57848 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

NANDHINI.A CB18C 57849 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

NARMADHA.B CB18C 57850 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

NISHA.S CB18C 57851 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

NISHALI.P CB18C 57852 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

PAPITHA.R CB18C 57853 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

PRAVEENA.A CB18C 57854 4 2 3 3 3 15 60

PRAVEENA.B CB18C 57855 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

PRIYADHARSHINI.N CB18C 57856 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

PRIYADHARSHINI.R CB18C 57857 3 3 3 4 2 15 60

RESHMA.S CB18C 57859 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

SANMUGA PRIYA.S CB18C 57860 5 3 4 4 4 20 80

SANTHIYA.R CB18C 57861 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SANTHIYA.S CB18C 57862 3 3 3 4 3 16 64

SATHYAPRIYA.N CB18C 57863 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

SHARMILA.M CB18C 57864 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SINDHU.S CB18C 57865 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SIVARANJANI.R CB18C 57866 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SOUMIYA.R CB18C 57867 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SRIMATHI.M CB18C 57868 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

THENMOZHI.S CB18C 57869 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

UMABHARATHI.V CB18C 57870 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

VANMATHI.A CB18C 57871 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

VARSHINI.N CB18C 57872 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

VIDHYA.V CB18C 57874 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

VIJAYALAKSHMI.T CB18C 57875 3 3 3 3 3 15 60

WASIFA.J CB18C 57876 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

Average 3.96 3.34 3.6 3.7 4.03

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 3.96 75 78.96 92.9



CO2 3.34 75 78.34 92.2

CO3 3.6 75 78.6 92.5

CO4 3.7 75 78.7 92.6

CO5 4.03 75 79.03 93.0

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

92.9 92.1 92.5 92.5 92.9

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

SUBJECT NAME        : BANKING THEORY LAW AND PRACTICE

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CCCCM4

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :58

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

CATEGORY (MARKS)
NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 1 Outstanding

80-89 0 Excellent

70-79 7 Very Good

60-69 14 Good

50-59 9

Above 

Average

40-49 7 Average

Below 40 7 Reappear

                                       COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Average Average Reappear

2.32 0 16.27 32.55 20.93 16.27 16.27

             COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

91.6

91.8

92

92.2

92.4

92.6

92.8

93

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Outstanding
2%

Excellent
0%

Very Good
15%

Good
31%

Above 
Average

20%

Average
16%

Reappear
16%



                               PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                       ACADEMIC YEAR:2018-2019

                                     B.COM (COMMERCE)

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

                                                        COURSE - CORPORATE  ACCOUNTING

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM9

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5

CO1 1 1 1 1 1

CO2 1 1 1 0 0

CO3 0 1 1 1 0

CO4 1 1 1 1 1

CO5 1 0 1 0 0

Average 0.8 0.8 1 0.6 0.4

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       

(Unit Test 

15)

Assignme

nt     (5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its 

implications in business and to know the importance of costing and to 

understand the basic concepts.

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of 

business organisation through the concepts of management and application of 

practice in various organisation.

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of 

auditing and to understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and 

leadership capability by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for 

industry requirements.

             Programme Outcome

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Company accounts legal provisions regarding issue of shares, application, allotment, calls, 

calsin arrears issue of shares at premium, discount, forfeiture of shares. 

Issue and reemption of debentures, methods of redeemption of debentures, insurance policy, 

types of shares.

Amalgamation, purchase consideration, absorption, external and internal reconstruction of 

companies.

Holding companies legal requirements relating to presentation of accounts.

Final accounts of banking companies and insurance companies.



CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 5 4 4 4 21 84

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 4 3 4 4 4 19 76

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 5 3 4 4 4 20 80

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 3 3 3 4 3 16 64

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 3 3 2 2 2 12 48

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073
5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074
5 5 5 5 5 25 100

RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 3 3 3 4 3 16 64

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 3 3 3 3 5 17 68



SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SELVI.P CB16C 35087 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 5 3 4 4 4 18 72

Average 4.5 4.26 4.375 4.44 4.5

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 4.5 75 79.5 93.2

CO2 4.26 75 79.26 93.0

CO3 4.375 75 79.45 93.5

CO4 4.44 75 79.44 92.8

CO5 4.5 75 79.5 93.4

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.2 93 93.5 92.8 93.4

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

SUBJECT NAME - CORPORATE  ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT COE            : 16CCCCM9

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :56

92.4

92.6

92.8

93

93.2

93.4

93.6

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 0 Excellent

70-79 3 Very Good

60-69 17 Good

50-59 14 Above Average

40-49 0 Average

Below 40 5 Reappear

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Averag

e Average Reappear

7.69 43.58 35.89 12.82

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

                                                             PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2018-2019

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its 

implications in business and to know the importance of costing and to 

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of 

business organisation through the concepts of management and application of 

practice in various organisation.

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of 

auditing and to understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and 

leadership capability by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for 

industry requirements.

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Very Good
8%

Good
43%

Above 
Average

36%

Reappear
13%



                                                                COURSE - AUDITING

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM10

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓
PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5

CO1 1 1 2 1 2

CO2 1 1 1 0 1

CO3 1 2 1 1 1

CO4 1 2 2 1 1

CO5 1 1 2 1 2

Average 1 1.4 1.6 0.8 1.4

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       

(Unit Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 5 5 3 5 5 23 92

BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 4 5 4 5 2 20 80

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

Audit, classification of audit, interim audit, procedure of audit, Audit programme- Auditing vs 

investigation.

Vouching-cash and Trading transactions, personal and impersonal ledger

Valuation and verification of assets and liabilities, depreciation and reserves.

Audit of limited companies- share capital , share transfer audit, rights and liabilities of company 

Auditors- Audit report .

Divisible profit and dividend - Audit of computerised Auditing.



ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 5 5 5 3 3 22 88

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 5 5 5 3 3 21 84

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 4 5 5 4 3 21 84

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 4 5 5 4 3 21 84

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 3 2 3 2 3 13 52

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073
5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074
5 5 5 4 3 22 88

RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 5 5 5 3 3 22 88

SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 5 5 5 3 3 21 84

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 4 5 5 4 3 21 84

SELVI.P CB16C 35087 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 5 5 3 5 5 23 92

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 4 4 4 4 5 21 84

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 4 5 5 4 3 21 84

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

Average 4.44 4.73 4.625 4.35 4.12

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%
CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 4.44 75 79.44 93.5

CO2 4.73 75 79.73 93.8



CO3 4.625 75 79.625 93.7

CO4 4.35 75 79.35 93.4

CO5 4.12 75 79.12 93.1

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.5 93.8 93.6 93.5 93.2

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 
SUBJECT NAME        : AUDITING

SUBJECT COE            : 16CCCCM10

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :56

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 7 Excellent

70-79 13 Very Good

60-69 11 Good

50-59 8 Above Average

40-49 0 Average

Below 40 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Average Average Reappear

17.94 33.33 28.2 20.51

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

92.8

93

93.2

93.4

93.6

93.8

94

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Excellent
18%

Very Good
33%

Good
28%

Above 
Average

21%



                                                             PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2018-2019

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

       

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5

CO1 3 3 1 2 1

CO2 3 2 0 1 1

CO3 1 1 2 1 1

CO4 1 1 1 2 1

CO5 3 2 1 2 1

Average 2.2 1.8 1 1.6 1

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       

(Unit Test 15)

Assignmen

t     (5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its 

implications in business and to know the importance of costing and to 

understand the basic concepts.Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of 

business organisation through the concepts of management and application of 

practice in various organisation.

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of 

auditing and to understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and 

leadership capability by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for 

Capital budgeting payback period net present value, profitability of index and internal rate of return.

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Management accounting financial statement analysis comparative and common size statement trend 

percentage ratio analysis.

Fund flow statement, schedule of changes in working capital fund from operation Cash flow statement.

Budget and Budgetary control preparation of various types of Budget.

Variance of analysis material and labour variance marginal costing, margin of safety BEP.

COURSE - MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM12



CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 4 4 5 5 22 88

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 5 5 4 4 4 22 88

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 5 5 5 5 2 22 88

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 5 5 3 5 5 23 92

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 5 5 5 5 3 23 92

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 3 3 2 2 2 12 48

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073
5 5 5 5 5 25 100

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074
5 5 3 5 5 23 92

RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 5 5 5 5 3 23 92

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 5 5 4 4 4 22 88

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 4 4 4 5 5 22 88

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 5 3 5 5 5 23 92

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 3 5 5 5 5 23 92



SELVI.P CB16C 35087 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 5 4 5 4 4 22 88

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 3 5 5 5 5 23 92

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 4 4 4 5 5 22 88

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 5 3 5 5 5 23 92

Average 4.41 4.53 4.78 4.82 4.62

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 4.41 75 79.41 93.4

CO2 4.53 75 79.53 93.6

CO3 4.78 75 79.78 93.9

CO4 4.82 75 79.82 93.9

CO5 4.62 75 79.62 93.7

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.5 93.7 93.8 93.9 93.6

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 
SUBJECT NAME        : MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CCCCM12

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :56

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

STATUS

90-100 1 Outstanding

80-89 2 Excellent

70-79 11 Very Good

60-69 15 Good

50-59 10 Above Average

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

93.3

93.4

93.5

93.6

93.7

93.8

93.9

94

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



40-49 0 Average

Below 40 0 Reappear

Outstanding Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Averag

e Average Reappear

2.56 5.12 28.2 38.46 25.64

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Outstandin
g

3%

Excellent
5%

Very Good
28%

Good
38%

Above 
Average

26%


